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CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
/ "097! Wrimare Way, Sults 100

Caso #; CEZ08212021622
Q262022

Code Enforcement Violation Warning

PATRICK DUGUENNE ANA CARDONA
AS4 LORRTTO AV

CORAL GABLIES FL 33146 folla i 0%-4120-023-0090

Cenr Proparty Owner snd/or Oeoupnn

the citizens of Coral Gables, o
A 1 of an angeing effort (o enhance the health, sufaty, and welfare of o/
(:V:v/v.v" lrv![lu:m‘v was fmude of the premises ot 434 LORETTO AVE , Coral Gables, F(

M that fime, » Code Brforcament Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property

Violation(s
s Zoning !};unu Artlola 3, saction 5208, No person shall Commence or cause to hey

any miscellanaous work, which does nat otherwine raquire n bullding pormit,
whiah affects the i i ), of arch doslgn of any Structure, site or slto
Impravements untll an application for & zoning permit therefore fy % boan proviously filgg with
the Bullding Division, No such miscellaneous work which ffects the Aosthetics, appear,

of srehit design of any sf; ure, slte or site Improvement,

permit has heen lssued by the City

Code Bnforcement Offlcer Comments: Instaltod white metal Plekot fonee
-'v'mnm @ pormit. installed antificlal turf on west stite Of driveway mm:‘p::: Proparty
Ihe fellowing steps should be tahen to sorrect the Yiolation;

Mamedy: Must obitain all '"WN
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Coral Gables FL 3314

CITY OF CORAL GABLES C/

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Sulte 100

02/16/2022 Case #: CE30821

Lot/Swale Clearing Notice CE

PATRICK DUQUENNE ANA CARDONA
434 LORETTO AVE
CORAL GABLES FL 33146

Qur records Indicate you to be the owner(s) of the following property in the City of (

Address: 434 LORETTO AVE

Folio #: 03-4120-023-0

An Inspection of this property discloses it to be |n such condition as to be in violation
Clty Code 34-21 and/or City Code 62- 131 of the City of Coral Gables by

MAINTAINING A LOT WHICH IS IN VIOLATION oF SECTION 34-21 OF THE CITY
and/or MAINTAINING A SWALE AREA IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 62-131 OF T
CODE. The Code of the City provides that it Is prohibited to allow this condition(s) to ¢
Dead’ and weeds 17
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Remedy: Must.keep Property abutting alleyway grass ang weed!
vegetationand trastrat all times, ® cutand clear of.c
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